2017 Soybean Test Results

Region 3

COMPANY

NAME

Early MG: 2.6-3.6
Asgrow
Asgrow
Asgrow
Channel
Channel
Credenz
Credenz
Credenz
Credenz
DairyLand
Dyna Gro
Dyna Gro
Dyna Gro
Dyna Gro
Dyna-Gro
Great Lakes
Green Valley Seed
Green Valley Seed
Hisoy
Hisoy
Hisoy
Hisoy
Hisoy
Hisoy
Hisoy
Hoblit

ini

ini

ini

ini

ini

ini

ini

lllinois
Martin
Martin
Nutech
Nutech
Nutech
Nutech
Nutech
Nutech
Pioneer
Pioneer
Power Plus
Power Plus
Public
Public
Public
Stine

Stine

Stine
Stone
Stone
Stone

Sun Praire
Sun Praire

Late MG: 3.7-4.4
Asgrow
Asgrow
Asgrow
Asgrow
Channel
Channel
Channel
Credenz
Credenz
Credenz
Credenz
Credenz

A3253
AG34X6
AG36X6
3318R2X
3417R2X
CZ 3233 LL
CZ 3234 LL
CZ 3548 LL
CZ 3601 LL
DSR-3555/R2Y
S31XT48
S33XT07
S34XT78
S35XT97
S36LL77
GL3571NRX
GV 34X7
GV 36X7
HS 28C70
HS 32X70
HS 33X70
HS 34C62
HS 34X60
HS 35L42
HS 35X70
368LL
2643N
2668Na
2880Na
2904N
3025N
3264N
6265N
Triple Null
M28X
M35C
3321L
3341L
3361L
7317
7352X
7365
P34TO7R2
P36T36X
36A1X TM*
36R8 TM*
Dwight
Jack
Williams 82
29H002
34BA02
36LE32
2RX3426
2RX3527
2RX3628
SP35RX6
SP36RX7

AVERAGE
L.S.D. 25% LEVEL
COEFF. OF VAR. (%)

A3956
AG38X8
AG39X7
AG42X6
3517R2X
3718R2X
3917R2X
CZ 3738 LL
CZ3841LL
CZ3945LL
CZ4105LL
CZ 4168 EXP

Herbicide Trait

RRX

RRX
RRX
RRX
RRX
RRX

st

ACCQ
ACCQ
ACCQ
ACCB
ACCB
PVIEE
PVIEE
PVIEE
PVIEE
CMX
EVIPC
EVIPC
EVIPC
EVIPC
cc
AST+
CMXI
CMXI
ACCl
AcCCl
ACCI
AcCCl
ACCI
AcCCl
ACCI
PRSLD®
CMXV
CMXV
CMXV
CMXV
CMXV
CMXV
CMXV
U
u
o
sss
sss
sss
sss
sss
sss
PPST
PPST
PRSLD®
PRSLD®
CMXV
CMXV
CMXV

ACC

ACC

ACC
PV
PV

ACCQ
ACCQ
ACCQ
ACCQ
ACCB
ACCB
ACCB
PVIEE
PVIEE
PVIEE
PVIEE
PVIEE

Regional Results

Yield Maturity Lodging

bu/a

73.4
75.6
79.3
77.5
76.8
80.1
72.7
81.4
77.0
78.2
75.6
74.4
76.4
82.1
78.0
78.2
76.5
76.0
77.8
72.4
73.1
74.1
74.9
78.6
72.9
77.3
76.3
74.1
73.4
79.9
82.6
75.1
73.2
57.9
72.6
79.5
78.4
81.5
775
7.7
77.2
77.3
83.8
76.7
76.9
77.8
66.4
67.4
62.1
78.1
78.2
76.7
718
77.1
79.9
77.0
78.0

76.1
2.8
6.7

81.1
79.2
77.6
77.1
78.5
81.7
78.6
74.6
77.1
74.8
78.4
76.2

Date

9/19
9/23
9/22
9/20
9/21
9/17
9/21
9/21
9/21
9/22
9/18
9/20
9/21
9/21
9/21
9/21
9/22
9/21
9/19
9/20
9/21
9/23
9/22
9/21
9/21
9/21
9/13
9/11
9/16
9/16
9/18
9/15
9/11
9/24
9/16
9/22
9/17
9/23
9/22
9/19
9/24
9/22
9/21
9/22
9/23
9/21
9/11
9/15
9/21
9/17
9/21
9/21
9/20
9/21
9/21
9/21
9/21

9/23
9/24
9/24
9127
9/20
9/21
9/24
9/24
9/23
9/24
9/26
9/22

L5

Height
in

36.1
38.3
33.7
36.0
36.5
37.2
323
34.4
35.4
37.1
37.4
355
34.0
33.8
36.7
33.7
335
35.1
36.0
36.8
37.2
34.7
33.1
34.6
33.2
35.0
34.9
33.1
32.7
32.2
34.0
31.2
34.2
44.8
35.1
36.6
36.6
35.3
35.9
35.8
38.4
37.4
36.6
40.3
38.4
36.9
33.7
43.1
435
36.2
34.3
35.5
38.1
33.6
34.9
32.7
38.9

35.8

6.1

39.6
36.6
38.7
41.1
40.0
32.7
39.4
36.5
39.3
36.8
37.4
34.9

Perry
Yield

bu/a

86.7
89.3
90.1
87.4
90.4
94.1
81.7
93.5
87.6
94.2
86.5
86.0
89.2
92.3
89.2
87.3
86.0
82.5
87.4
83.0
88.4
80.4
79.6
88.1
82.7
93.0
84.5
84.1
79.6
88.5
94.2
84.3
81.2
74.0
85.0
87.2
86.0
91.0
90.4
84.8
88.3
86.4
93.6
89.4
86.3
89.9
78.7
73.2

90.8
84.8
86.5
83.7
88.0
92.4
85.6
82.6
85.5
81.8
84.3
84.5

New Berlin Urbana
Yield Yield
bu/a bu/a
65.6 68.0
67.6 70.0
717 76.3
76.6 68.5
69.9 70.2
71.0 75.1
68.8 67.6
74.2 76.7
72.4 711
71.1 69.5
71.2 69.0
69.3 68.0
69.0 71.0
77.9 76.0
71.4 73.4
71.0 76.2
68.1 75.6
73.6 719
72.3 73.7
63.7 70.6
65.5 65.4
70.5 714
72.8 72.3
73.6 74.0
66.6 69.5
67.0 719
68.8 75.4
68.2 70.2
68.2 72.4
73.8 775
77.9 75.8
68.3 72.8
68.0 70.3
53.6 46.1
66.8 65.9
76.8 74.5
70.4 78.7
77.3 76.2
73.1 69.1
72.3 76.0
68.0 75.4
73.2 72.2
79.7 78.0
73.4 67.4
68.1 76.3
70.6 72.9
58.9 61.5
61.9 67.0
58.5 56.8
71.6 74.4
73.2 75.0
72.0 67.4
68.3 64.9
70.9 74.3
75.7 74.8
68.8 72.8
72.5 69.9
70.3 71.2
3.2 3.3
4.9 4.8
79.6 72.8
81.7 71.0
74.3 719
74.6 73.1
76.2 713
78.9 73.7
75.2 74.9
72.4 68.9
74.2 717
73.7 69.1
78.7 72.0
71.6 72.3

2yr

Avg
Yield
bu/a
75.8
81.1

77.8
80.6

75.7

81.6

79.3
79.8

78.7
78.7
76.0

76.6
72.8
80.5
82.0

77.8
72.0

77.6

65.0
65.7
55.8

75.0
73.2
78.7

78.5

77.4

76.6

77.4

76.3
75.0
77.3

3yr
Avg
Yield
bu/a

77.3

79.4

76.4
74.5

81.8
78.4
72.1

80.5
77.9

64.2
64.7
57.1

78.3
74.0

Regional
Protein Oil
@13% @13%

33.6 20.3
33.6 19.3
33.8 19.5
33.8 18.2
34.1 18.4
31.9 20.2
33.6 19.9
33.1 19.9
32.7 20.0
34.4 18.0
35.0 185
35.3 18.1
33.7 19.6
34.0 195
32.6 20.0
34.0 195
34.1 19.5
333 185
34.1 19.3
34.9 18.4
34.1 19.1
34.8 18.3
34.4 19.4
32.8 20.0
33.9 195
32.6 20.1
333 19.3
315 20.7
31.6 20.7
323 19.7
333 20.0
333 19.1
31.1 20.6
33.1 19.6
331 19.1
335 18.7
31.8 20.1
33.1 20.0
32.6 19.9
33.2 20.2
328 19.4
33.1 19.2
335 19.1
343 194
32.9 19.3
33.1 19.2
335 194
34.1 195
348 19.2
33.7 194
33.9 19.7
32.6 20.0
34.4 18.1
34.2 195
33.8 194
33.8 19.6
33.8 18.8
335 194
0.2 0.3
1.7 1.8
33.6 20.2
33.8 19.0
33.8 18.1
33.9 185
34.6 18.9
33.7 19.7
334 19.2
32.8 194
33.2 19.8
333 20.1
34.8 18.9
33.7 18.3



2017 Soybean Test Results

Regional Results

Yield Maturity Lodging

Region 3

COMPANY NAME Herbicide Trait ST'  bula

DairyLand DSR-4011/R2Y RR CMX 81.6

Dyna Gro S37XT28 RRX EVIPC 77.6

Dyna Gro S39XT08 RRX EVIPC 77.1

Great Lakes GL3777NRX RRX AST+ 79.5

Great Lakes GL3979NRX RRX AST+ 79.7

Green Valley Seed GV 39X7 RRX CMXI  77.2

Green Valley Seed GV 37X6 RRX CMXI  78.7

Green Valley Seed GV 38X8 RRX CMXI  76.0

Hisoy HS 37X70 RRX ACCI 75.6

Hisoy HS 38L32 LL ACCl 753

Hisoy HS 38X70 RRX ACCI  79.0

Hisoy HS 39C42 CcVv ACCl 76.9

Hisoy HS 39X70 RRX ACCI 784

Hisoy HS 41142 LL ACCI 785

Hisoy HS 41X70 RRX ACCI 785

Hisoy HS 42L70 LL ACCI 71.0

Hisoy HS 42X50 RRX ACCI 75.1

Hisoy HS 43C60 CcVv ACCl 719

Hisoy HS 43X60 RRX ACCI 77.4

Hisoy HS 44L60 LL ACCl 76.1

Hoblit 384LL LL PRSLD® 78.1

Munson 8380 RR INTS 75.1

Munson 8383LL RR INTS 754

Munson 8397R2Y RR INTS 76.6

Munson 9388RR2X RRX INTS 787

Munson 9408RR2X RRX INTS 80.1

Nutech 3386L LL SSS 786

Nutech 7387X RRX SSS 77.8

Pioneer P37TO9L LL PPST 75.8

Pioneer P38T42R RR PPST 811

Pioneer P40T84X RRX PPST 755

Power Plus 38K6 TM* RR PRSLD® 76.3

Power Plus 41B8 TM* RR PRSLD® 76.7

Renk RS398NX RRX AMXVI 76.5

Stine 3822-2 Ccv U 73.9

Stine 38LEO2 LL RAN 75.7

Stine 41BA20 RR U 7.7

Stone 2RX3827 RRX ACC 794

Stone 2RX3928 RRX ACC 76.8

Sun Praire SP38RX7 RRX PV 82.3
AVERAGE 77.3
L.S.D. 25% LEVEL 2.6
COEFF. OF VAR. (%) 6.3

sT=

Seed

Treatment Product

na No information available

U Untreated

ACC Acceleron®

ACCN Acceleron® + NitroShield®

ACCQ Acceleron + Cue

AMX ApronMaxx®

AMXV ApronMaxx® with Vibrance

AMXVI ApronMaxx® with Vibrance+lllevo®

AST Agrishield™ ST System Fungicide+Insecticide

AST+ Agrishield™ ST System Fungicide+Insecticide+Nematicide

CcC Clariva™ Complete Beans

CCM Clariva™ Complete Beans+Mertect

CMX CruiserMaxx® Beans

CMXI CruiserMaxx® Beans+lllevo®

CMXO CruiserMaxx® Beans with Optimize®

CMXV CruiserMaxx® Beans with Vibrance®

CMXVI CruiserMaxx® Beans with Vibrance® plus lllevo®

EE EverGol™ Energy

Date

9/25
9/23
9/25
9/23
9/25
9/25
9/24
9/23
9/24
9/24
9/23
9/25
9/25
9/26
9/26
9/27
9/27
9/26
9/28
9/28
9/23
9/24
9/23
9/25
9/24
9/25
9/22
9/24
9/23
9/24
9/25
9/24
9/27
9/25
9/23
9/22
9/26
9/23
9/24
9/23

L5

sT=
Seed

Height
in

42.0
37.4
42.4
39.2
38.9
39.8
35.9
36.3
35.8
34.8
39.7
36.6
37.7
38.4
38.9
39.9
41.2
39.2
42.0
35.4
36.3
36.0
345
41.1
36.5
39.4
35.8
37.6
35.3
39.9
345
42.9
43.4
36.9
36.0
36.0
38.1
39.6
36.5
40.4

38.0
0.9
45

Treatment Product

EEG
EEGI
GIA
INTS
PGP
PV
PVI
PVIEE
PRSLD®
RAN
SS
EVIPC
ACCI
GEEA
(0]

SSS
PPST
ET

EverGol™ Energy plus Gaucho® 600

Perry
Yield

bu/a

87.5
89.6
83.2
89.0
89.0
83.3
85.8
86.2
83.0
86.6
91.4
90.7
89.0
83.4
88.7
79.3
80.0
79.4
84.5
85.3
88.7
84.6
87.5
80.7
88.8
90.4
87.6
84.8
86.9
86.7
80.6
81.7
84.8
87.7
80.9
84.5
82.8
89.6
87.0
90.0

85.8

4.8

New Berlin Urbana

Yield
bu/a

84.9
71.9
775
76.2
75.2
73.4
76.8
69.7
72.6
711
74.1
69.5
73.0
76.2
76.5
68.7
72.6
67.9
73.8
70.7
74.7
75.8
745
74.3
72.8
75.1
79.0
78.7
725
81.6
75.3
74.9
74.2
75.1
70.8
76.0
78.1
74.7
72.7
83.8

74.9
2.8
3.9

Yield
bu/a

72.3
713
70.8
73.2
74.8
74.8
73.7
72.2
71.0
68.2
715
70.5
73.1
75.8
70.4
65.0
72.5
68.4
74.0
72.3
70.9
64.8
64.3
74.9
74.5
74.8
69.2
69.9
68.0
75.0
70.7
72.3
71.1
66.8
70.1
66.6
72.0
73.8
70.6
73.0

713
2.9
4.3

2yr 3yr
Avg Avg

Yield Yield Protein
bu/a bu/a @ 13%

78.9

76.8

756 775

755 76.5

778 78.8

74.6

69.2

73.2

78.7

73.6

78.7 80.5

772 793

74.4

76.8

EverGol™ Energy plus Gaucho® 600 plus lllevo®
Gaucho® 600 + lllevo®+ Allegiance® FL

Intego™ Suite

Profit Guard Plus
Poncho® Votivo®
Poncho® Votivo® plus lllevo®
Poncho® Votivo® plus lllevo® plus Evergol™ Energy
PowerShield SDS

Rancona®
SureStand™

Equity VIP + Clariva
Acceleron + lllevo

Gaucho® 600 + EverGol Energy + Allegiance® FL
Olumpus Seed Treatment
Smart Coat Supreme

Pioneer Premium Seed Treatment

Eclipse Trio

Regional

345
34.2
36.1
33.8
34.1
335
33.8
34.2
34.3
334
33.7
33.1
34.1
34.6
33.9
345
34.2
34.2
34.0
35.1
33.1
32.6
32.9
34.0
34.6
34.2
335
33.5
33.0
33.7
34.9
33.6
33.1
34.1
33.0
32.9
32.8
33.5
34.4
33.5

33.8

2.1

Oil
@ 13%

19.2
18.2
18.7
19.3
185
19.0
19.1
18.1
18.1
19.6
194
20.0
185
18.9
18.2
195
18.7
19.3
18.7
18.9
19.8
19.6
19.9
195
18.0
18.5
19.7
19.2
19.9
19.4
18.3
19.8
19.7
18.6
195
20.0
19.8
19.1
18.3
195

19.1
0.3
18



